normative values and determine the role of FeNO in modifying the treatment of EIB in athletes.

1. Dweik RA, Boggs PB, Erzurum SC, Irvin CG, Leigh MW, Lundberg JO, et al. An official ATS clinical
practice guideline: interpretation of exhaled nitric oxide levels (FENO) for clinical applications. Am J
Respir Crit Care Med. 2011;184(5):602-15.

2. Price OJ, Ansley L, Levai IK, Molphy J, Cullinan P, Dickinson JW, et al. Eucapnic voluntary hyperpnea
testing in asymptomatic athletes. American journal of respiratory and critical care medicine.
2016;193(10):1178-80.

3. Parsons JP, Hallstrand TS, Mastronarde JG, Kaminsky DA, Rundell KW, Hull JH, et al. An official
American Thoracic Society clinical practice guideline: exercise-induced bronchoconstriction. American
journal of respiratory and critical care medicine. 2013;187(9):1016-27.

brought to you by COREView metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk

provided by Leeds Beckett Repository

https://core.ac.uk/display/161525437?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1

BASEM 2018

Table 1. FeNO sensitivity, specificity, PPV and NPV for the detection of EIB.

Population: n = 53
 Prevalence (-10% ΔFEV1): 19%

Prevalence (-15% ΔFEV1): 15%

 EVH
  -10% ΔFEV1  -15% ΔFEV1
 + -  + -

FeNO (25ppb)
+ 6 18 + 6 18

- 4 25 - 2 27

FeNO (50ppb)
+ 6 3 + 6 3

- 4 40 - 2 42

  FeNO

 -10% ΔFEV1  -15% ΔFEV1
 25ppb 50ppb  25ppb 50ppb

Sensitivity (%) 60 60  75 75

Specificity (%) 58 93  60 93

PPV (%) 25 67  25 67

NPV (%) 86 91  93 95

BASEM 2018

Presenting author details:

Name: Mr Hayden Allen BSc (Hons.) MRes

E-mail. hayden.allen@leedsbeckett.ac.uk

Tel. 01138122042

Mailing address: Carnegie School of Sport, Leeds Beckett University, Cavendish Hall, Headingley
Campus, Leeds, LS6 3QU.

mailto:hayden.allen@leedsbeckett.ac.uk

	Name: Mr Hayden Allen BSc (Hons.) MRes
	E-mail. hayden.allen@leedsbeckett.ac.uk
	Tel. 01138122042